OIPE C	inna -
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) JUL 1 5 2003 5 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-2027 (exp. 5/31/2602) Tab settings 102501	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
The state of the s	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
BONNIE J. SMITH	Name: STUART S. BOWIE
7.15.63	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖄 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	7
Assignment 📮 Merger	2.44
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 206 KNOLL ROATS
•	
Q Other	City: WALLING FORD State: PA Zip: 19086
Execution Date: 7/10/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	y additional visito(e) of declipso(es) distributed?
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5, 832, 488
Additional numbers attached? La Yes 2 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: STUART S. BOWIE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\$0,00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
2003 ECOOPER 00000042 5822488	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 306 KNOLL ROAD	8. Deposit account number:
City: Walling FORD State: PA Zip: 19056	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy 7/11/2003
STUART S. BOWIE	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 014268 FRAME: 0455

ASSIGNMENT

As a gift outright, the undersigned Bonnie J. Smith ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Stuart S. Bowie, of 206 Knoll Road, Wallingford, PA 19086 ("Assignee"), his successors, heirs and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States Of America and its Territories, and for all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of all countries and all International Conventions and Treaties, now or in the future existing between countries, in and to Assignor's United States Patents as follows:

- 1. No. 5,659,741 (issued 8/19/97) "Computer System And Method For Storing Medical Histories Using A Carrying Size Card".
- 2. No. 5,832,488 (issued 11/3/98) for "Computer System And Method For Storing Medical Histories Using A Smartcard To Store Data".

Assignor hereby authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") and the Patent Offices of all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Patents, when granted, to Assignee as Sole Owner of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, his successors, heirs and assigns.

Assignor hereby binds herself, her heirs, legal representatives and assigns to communicate facts, disclose all material prior art, and provide evidence to said Assignee respecting said invention(s) and to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all papers, execute all necessary or desirable assignments and other documents, make all oaths, petitions, or execute other papers and instruments and generally to do everything which in the opinion of Assignee, his heirs, successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to obtain and enforce protection for said invention(s) in the United States Of America and all foreign countries, and to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment and transfer hereby made or agreed to be made and, for such purpose, Assignor hereby grants Assignee a Irrevocable Durable Power of Attorney In Fact to sign all such desirable and necessary documents in Assignor's name.

Assignor represents that this gift is made of her own free will and after ample opportunity to consult with her own Legal Counsel.

In witness whereof, this Assignment has been executed on the date set forth below.

BONNIE J. SMITH, ASSIGNOR

206 Knoll Road

Wallingford, PA 19086

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

DATE: 7/10/03

On the day above written, before me, a person authorized to administer oaths and affirmations within the United States Of America, personally appeared before me the above BONNIE J. SMITH, who is personally known to me and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and who acknowledged to me that she executed and delivered the same as her own free act and deed.

NOTARY PUBLIC

7/10/03

karla-assignmentbjs7103

Notarial Sea Michael H. Frankel, Notary Public City Of Philadelphia. Philadelphia County

RECORDED: 07/15/2003

City Of Philadelphia, Philadelphia County My Commission Expires Nov. 18, 2006 Member Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

PATENT REEL: 014268 FRAME: 0456